

recd 5-9-12

No. _____

IN THE
SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Plaintiff & Respondent,

vs.

[REDACTED] GOLDSMITH
Defendant & Appellant.

After Decision by Court of Appeal, Second District, Div. Three
Appeal Transferred from Appellate Division of Los Angeles Superior Court
Appeal No. B231678; App. Div. No. BR048189; Trial Court No. 102693IN
Hon. John Johnson, Commissioner

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Robert Cooper (SBN 209641)
**WILSON, ELSER, MOSKOWITZ,
EDELMAN & DICKER LLP**
555 South Flower Street, 29th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071
Tel: (213) 443-5100
Fax: (213) 443-5101
Robert.Cooper@wilsonelser.com

Pro Bono Counsel for Petitioner
[REDACTED] GOLDSMITH

John J. Jackman (SBN 230169)
**LAW OFFICES OF
JOHN J. JACKMAN**
11949 Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 104
Culver City, California 90230
Tel: (818) 268-8243
Fax: (661) 288-1729
johnjay@jackmanlawgroup.com

Co-Counsel for Petitioner
[REDACTED] GOLDSMITH

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
ISSUE PRESENTED	1
INTRODUCTION	1
REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED	2
LEGAL DISCUSSION	5
I. BY GRANTING REVIEW TO RESOLVE THE EXPRESS CONFLICT CREATED BY THE <i>GOLDSMITH</i> DECISION, THIS COURT SHOULD SETTLE IMPORTANT QUESTIONS OF LAW THAT AFFECT LITERALLY MILLIONS OF MOTORISTS.	5
A. By Expressly Rejecting the <i>B</i> Decision Based on an Obsolete Analysis, the Lower Court Created a Conflict, Thus Causing Significant Confusion in the Administration of Traffic Cases Across the Entire State.	5
B. By Admitting the Red Light Camera Photos Without Requiring Live Testimony by Redflex's Employees, the <i>Goldsmith</i> Decision Completely Ignores Defendants' Constitutional Rights.	8
II. REVIEW IS ALSO NECESSARY AS A MATTER OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW TO ENSURE EQUAL APPLICATION OF THE LAW AMONG SIMILARLY SITUATED DEFENDANTS.	9
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Auto Equity Sales, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> (1962) 57 Cal.2d 450, 456	3
<i>Bullcoming v. New Mexico</i> (2011) 180 L. Ed.2d 610, 623	6, 7
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> (1973) 410 U.S. 284, 294.....	8
<i>Crane v. Kentucky</i> (1986) 476 U.S. 683, 690.....	8
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> (2004) 541 U.S. 36, 43.....	6, 7
<i>Goldberg v. Kelly</i> (1970) 397 U.S. 254, 269.....	9
<i>Holmes v. South Carolina</i> (2006) 547 U.S. 319, 324.....	8
<i>Kirby v. United States</i> (1899) 174 U.S. 47, 56.....	8
<i>Mayer v. City of Chicago</i> (1971) 404 U.S. 189.....	10
<i>McCallum v. McCallum</i> (1987) 190 Cal.App.3d 308, 315	3
<i>McCarthy v. Mobile Cranes, Inc.</i> (1962) 199 Cal.App.2d 500, 506	9
<i>Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts</i> (2009) 557 U.S. 305, 328.....	6, 7

<i>Mistretta v. United States</i> (1989) 488 U.S. 361, 407	9
<i>Ohio v. Roberts</i> (1980) 448 U.S. 56, 65-66.	6
<i>People v. Be</i> [REDACTED] (2012) 203 Cal.App.4th 525	4-7
<i>People v. Carlucci</i> (1979) 23 Cal.3d 249, 258	10
<i>People v. Geier</i> (2007) 41 Cal.4th 555, 596-607	7
<i>People v. Khaled</i> (2010) 186 Cal.App.4th Supp. 1	2
<i>People v. Kriss</i> (1979) 96 Cal.App.3d 913, 921	10
<i>People v. Lugashi</i> (1988) 205 Cal.App. 3d 632, 642	5, 6
<i>People v. Martinez</i> (2000) 22 Cal.4th 106, 132	5, 6
<i>People v. Rhodes</i> (1974) 12 Cal.3d 180, 185	10
<i>Peters v. Hobby</i> (1955) 349 U.S. 331, 351	8
<i>Peters v. Kiff</i> (1972) 407 U.S. 493, 502	9
<i>Republican Party of Minn. v. White</i> (2002) 536 U.S. 765, 775	10, 11
<i>Williams v. Illinois</i> (Ill. 2010) 939 N.E.2d 268	7

Statutes

Evid. Code § 1552.....	9
Evid. Code § 1553.....	9

Rules

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.504(b)(3).....	1
--	---

Other Authorities

<i>Adlin, State Appeals Courts Torn on Traffic Cameras</i> L.A. Daily J. (March 5, 2012).....	4
<i>Arizona Official Confirms Redflex Falsified</i> <i>Speed Camera Documents,</i> < http://www.thenewspaper.com/news/24/2464.asp > July 9, 2008	7
<i>C.A. Publishes Ruling in Red</i> <i>Light Camera Case</i> Metropolitan News-Enterprise (February 13, 2012)	4
<i>Court of Appeal Upholds Conviction in</i> <i>Red Light Camera Case,</i> Metropolitan News-Enterprise (March 2, 2012)	4
<i>DeBenedictis, Red Light Cameras Run Into Problems</i> L.A. Daily J. (June 11, 2010).....	3
<i>Gray, The Corrupting of Traffic Citations</i> L.A. Daily J. (October 27, 2010)	3
<i>Ortiz, Jump in Traffic Tickets Raises Questions</i> L.A. Daily J. (October 15, 2010)	11
<i>David B. Rottman, Public Perceptions of</i> <i>the State Courts: A Primer</i> Nat'l Ctr. for State Courts, Aug. 2000	11
